Life insurance	 70-150	 70-150	 3-35	 3-35	 Weighted 	 Weighted
						   MGS yield	 MGS yield

(1)  Industry mortality and morbidity experience tables that were observed in Malaysia between year 1999 and 2003

Sensitivities

	The analysis below is performed for reasonable possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions
held constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities and profit before tax. The correlation of assumptions will
have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes
in assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these
assumptions are non-linear. Sensitivity information will also vary according to the current economic assumptions.

176

Allianz Malaysia Berhad (12428-W)  •  2010 Annual Report

Notes to the Financial Statements

38.	 Insurance risk (continued)

38.1	 Life insurance contracts (continued)

Sensitivities (continued)

	 		  Impact	 Impact	 Impact
		  Change in	 on profit	 on gross	 on net
		  assumptions	 before tax#	 liabilities*	 liabilities*
		  %	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000
Life insurance contracts
31 December 2010
Mortality	 +5%	 -	 16,052	 12,912
Discount rate	 -0.5%	 (15,000)	 240,121	 229,534
Expenses	 +10%	 -	 25,899	 22,896
Lapse and surrender rates	 -10%	 -	 25,859	 25,593

31 December 2009
Mortality	 +5%	 -	 17,717	 13,663
Discount rate	 -0.5%	 -	 191,597	 184,924
Expenses	 +10%	 -	 26,903	 23,678
Lapse and surrender rates	 -10%	 -	 25,784	 24,167

The method used and significant assumptions made for deriving sensitivity information did not change from the
previous period.

	 # 	 The above illustration is only prepared for adverse scenario, where the key assumptions are being moved in an
unfavourable direction. In respect of Life fund, it would affect the insurance contract liabilities and correspondingly
the surplus available for transfer from life insurance fund to shareholders’ fund.

	 *	 The impact on gross and net liabilities only reflects the changes in the prescribed assumptions above without
adjustment to policyholders’ bonuses for the life participating business. Impact on insurance contract liabilities also